-0P \$140,00 076957

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment Back/Release of Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Nationsbank, N.A.	12/22/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPC, Inc.	
Composed Of:	osed Of: COMPOSED OF Ivex Coated Products Corp. and Ivex Converted Products Corp. merged with Kama Corporation to form IPC, Inc. in 1996	
Street Address:	6603 West Broad Street	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23230-1711	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0769575	CORRO-SEAL	
Registration Number:	712313	PAR-SEL-RAP	
Registration Number:	595021	JET-PAK	
Registration Number:	955516	PERF-A-PAK	
Registration Number:	956007	JET-LITE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (724)337-5959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

71

Phone: 724-337-2779

Email: tracey.beiriger@alcoa.com

Correspondent Name: Tracey D. Beiriger
Address Line 1: Alcoa Technical Center
Address Line 2: 100 Technical Drive

Address Line 4: Alcoa Center, PENNSYLVANIA 15069

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0964

900020079

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Kalafatis	
Signature:	/Michelle Kalafatis/	
Date:	02/21/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=j0876291#page1.tif source=j0876293#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0965

ASSIGNMENT BACK / RELEASE OF INTEREST

WHEREAS, either Ivex Coated Products Corp. or Ivex Converted Products Corp. is the record owner of the trademarks listed below; and

WHEREAS, Ivex Coated Products Corp. and Ivex Converted Products Corp. were both mereged into Kama Corporation, which in turn was merged into IPC, Inc. in 1996 (the "Mergers"); and

WHEREAS, IPC, Inc., as a result of the Mergers, is the owner and has adopted, used, and is using the following trademarks (collectively "Marks") which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Registrations

11081011011				
Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Record Owner	
Corro-Seal	769575	May 12,1964	Ivex Coated Products Corp.	
Par-Sel-Rap	712313	March 7, 1961	Ivex Coated Products Corp.	
Jet-Pak	595021	January 23, 1990	Ivex Coated Products Corp.	
Perf-A-Pak	955516	March 20, 1973	Ivex Converted Products Corp.	
Jet-Lite	956007	March 27, 1973	Ivex Coated Products Corp.	

WHEREAS, from records at the United States Patent & Trademark Office, it appears that Bank of America, N.A., formerly Nationsbank, N.A. ("Bank of America") may have some form of interest in the Marks and Bank of America is willing to release and assign back, if necessary, any such interest to IPC, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank of America hereby assigns and releases to IPC, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Marks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0966 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., formerly NationsBank, N.A.

By Bryan A. Smith Vice President

State of North Carolina)

SS.

County of Mecklenburg)

Before me this 22nd day of December 2004, personally appeared Bryan A. 5mith , to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Admic C. Jims Notary Public